900244313 01/15/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Daikin Kogyo Co., Ltd.		12/31/1982	Limited Company: JAPAN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Daikin Industries, Ltd.	
Also Known As:	Daikin Kogyo Co., Ltd.	
Street Address:	4-12, Nakazaki-Nishi 2-chome	
Internal Address:	Umeda Center Bldg.	
City:	Kita-ku, Osaka	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Entity Type:	Limited Company: JAPAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1204179	DAIFREE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2028576395

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: (202) 857-6000

Email: tmdocket@arentfox.com

Correspondent Name: Sarah L. Bruno
Address Line 1: 1717 K Street, NW

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036-5342

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1204179 100008.00036

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1:

900244313

TRADEMARK REEL: 004943 FRAME: 0492 OF \$40.00 12041/9

Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Amy Salomon	
Signature:	/Amy Salomon/	
Date:	01/15/2013	
Total Attachments: 0		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004943 FRAME: 0493

THIS

PAGE

INTENTIONALLY

LEFT

BLANK

TRADEMARK REEL: 004943 FRAME: 0494

RECORDED: 01/15/2013